

Public Service Commission State of North Dakota

COMMISSIONERS

Julie Fedorchak Randy Christmann Brian P. Kalk

Executive Secretary Darrell Nitschke 600 East Boulevard, Dept. 408 Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0480 Web: www.psc.nd.gov E-mail: ndpsc@nd.gov Phone: 701-328-2400 ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685 Fax: 701-328-2410 TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

June 24, 2016

Lawrence Bender Fredrikson & Byron, P. A. 1133 College Drive Suite 1000 Bismarck, ND 58501-1215

Re: Case No. PU-14-842 Dakota Access, LLC Dakota Access Pipeline Project Siting Application

Dear Mr. Bender:

At its regular meeting on June 22, 2016, the North Dakota Public Service Commission passed a motion to approve a maximum width of 85 feet for clear cuts through windbreaks, shelterbelts and other wooded areas identified in the May 27, 2016 filing of Dakota Access, LLC, docket number 184, in the case referenced above.

A copy of the Commission motion is attached.

Best Regards,

eri Schm

Geri Schmaltz Public Utilities Division

Enclosure

195 PU-14-842 Filed: 6/24/2016 Pages: 2 Letter enclosing Commission Motion

**Public Service Commission** 

PROVED DATE:\_\_ 10-32-14

MOTION

June 22, 2016

Dakota Access, LLC Dakota Access Pipeline Project Siting Application

Case No. PU-14-842

I move the Commission approve a maximum width of 85 feet for clear cuts through windbreaks, shelterbelts and other wooded areas identified in the May 27, 2016 filing of Dakota Access, LLC, docket number 184, in Dakota Access, LLC, Dakota Access Pipeline Project, Siting Application, Case No. PU-14-842.

> 190 PU-14-842 Filed: 6/22/2016 Pages: 1 Commission Motion to approve clear cuts identified in May 27, 2016 filing

> > **Public Service Commission**